
 

 
 

 

 

Department of Mechanical and Industrial Engineering 

      Faculty Details 

Sl No Faculty Name Designation Email ID 

1 Dr. B. Raghuvir Pai Professor raghuvir.pai@manipal.edu 

2 Dr. S S Sharma Professor ss.sharma@manipal.edu 

3 Dr. Raghunandan K Professor raghu.bhat@manipal.edu 

4 Dr. K Vasudeva Karanth Professor kv.karanth@manipal.edu 

5 Dr. P Krishnananda Rao Professor pk.rao@manipal.edu 

6 Dr. M Vijaya Kini Professor mv.kini@manipal.edu 

7 Dr. Arunachala U. Chandavar (HOD) Professor arun.chandavar@manipal.edu 

8 Dr. Vijay G S Professor vijay.gs@manipal.edu 

9 Dr. Shiva Kumar Professor shiva.kumar@manipal.edu 

10 Dr. Raviraj Shetty Professor rr.shetty@manipal.edu 

11 Dr. B. Shivamurthy Professor shiva.b@manipal.edu 

12 Dr. Dinesha P Professor dinesha.p@manipal.edu 

13 Dr. S M Abdul Khader Professor smak.quadri@manipal.edu 

14 Dr. Gowrishankar M C Professor gowri.shankarmc@manipal.edu 

15 Dr. Siddappa I Bekinal Professor siddappa.bekinal@manipal.edu 

16 Dr. C Raghavendra Kamath Professor cr.kamath@manipal.edu 

17 Dr. Sanjiv M Sansgiri Professor of Practice sm.sansgiri@manipal.edu 

18 H Rajaram Hande Associate Professor rajaram.hande@manipal.edu 

19 Rajagopala Chadaga Associate Professor chadaga.r@manipal.edu 

20 Augustine B V Barboza Associate Professor a.barboza@manipal.edu 

21 Dr. Y Srihari Upadhyaya Associate Professor ys.upadhyaya@manipal.edu 

22 Dr. Moorthy B R N Associate Professor murthy.brn@manipal.edu 

23 Dr. Sathish Rao U Associate Professor sathish.raou@manipal.edu 

24 Dr. Shivaprakash Y M Associate Professor prakash.ym@manipal.edu 

25 Dr. Dolfred Vijay Fernandes Associate Professor dolfred.fernandes@manipal.edu 

26 Dr. Rajesh Nayak Associate Professor nayak.raj@manipal.edu 

27 Dr. Jayashree P K Associate Professor jayashree.pk@manipal.edu 

28 Dr. Madhwesh N Associate Professor madhwesh.n@manipal.edu 

29 Dr. Nagaraj Shetty Associate Professor nagaraj.shetty@manipal.edu 

30 Dr. Sadashiva Prabhu S Associate Professor ss.prabhu@manipal.edu 

31 Dr. Ananda Hegde Associate Professor ananda.hegde@manipal.edu 

32 Dr. Gururaj Bolar Associate Professor gururaj.bolar@manipal.edu 

33 Dr. Anupama Hiremath Associate Professor anupama.hiremath@manipal.edu 

34 Dr. Gurumurthy B M Associate Professor gurumurthy.bm@manipal.edu 

35 Dr. Manjunath Shettar Associate Professor manjunath.shettar@manipal.edu 

36 Dr. Suhas Y Nayak Associate Professor suhas.nayak@manipal.edu 

37 Dr. Nitesh Kumar Associate Professor nitesh.naik@manipal.edu 

38 Dr. Pavan Hiremath Associate Professor pavan.hiremath@manipal.edu 



 

 
 

 

 

39 Dr Ranjan Kumar Ghadai Associate Professor ranjan.ghadai@manipal.edu 

40 Dr. Vishwanatha H M Associate Professor vishwanatha.hm@manipal.edu 

41 Dr. Ganesha A. Associate Professor ganesha.a@manipal.edu 

42 Dr. Gajanan Anne Associate Professor gajanan.anne@manipal.edu 

43 Udaykumar Shetty S V Assistant Professor shetty.uk@manipal.edu 

44 Dr. A Amar Murthy Assistant Professor amar.murthy@manipal.edu 

45 Dr. Ashwin Kumar Devaraj Assistant Professor ashwin.devaraj@manipal.edu 

46 Kevin A Mathias Assistant Professor kevin.amith@manipal.edu 

47 Dr. R C Shivamurthy Assistant Professor shivamurthy.rc@manipal.edu 

48 Dr. Umanath R Poojary Assistant Professor umanath.rp@manipal.edu 

49 Dr. Vishwanath Managuli Assistant Professor vishwanath.managuli@manipal.edu 

50 Dr. G Divya Deepak Assistant Professor divya.deepak@manipal.edu 

51 U Satisha Prabhu Assistant Professor satisha.prabhu@manipal.edu 

52 Rakesh L. Assistant Professor rakesh.pillai@manipal.edu 

53 Vishal Shenoy P Assistant Professor shenoy.vishal@manipal.edu 

54 Dr. Srinivas Shenoy H Assistant Professor srinivas.shenoy@manipal.edu 

55 Dr. Subhash Acharya Assistant Professor subhash.acharya@manipal.edu 

56 Aruna Prabhu Assistant Professor aruna.prabhu@manipal.edu 

57 Dr. Jamaluddin Hindi Assistant Professor jamaluddin.hindi@manipal.edu 

58 Dr. Harisha S R Assistant Professor harisha.sr@manipal.edu 

59 Navaneet Krishna Vernekar Assistant Professor navaneet.k@manipal.edu 

60 Bhagyalaxmi S. Hegde Assistant Professor bhagya.hegde@manipal.edu 

61 Ramakrishna Vikas S Assistant Professor ramakrishna.vikas@manipal.edu 

62 Krishna Kumar P Assistant Professor krishna.kumar@manipal.edu 

63 Nithesh Naik Assistant Professor nithesh.naik@manipal.edu 

64 George Varghese Assistant Professor george.varghese@manipal.edu 

65 Jonathan Monteiro Assistant Professor Jonathan.m@manipal.edu 

66 Dr. Harishkumar Kamat Assistant Professor harish.kamat@manipal.edu 

67 Dr. Nakul Shreedhar Assistant Professor nakul.s@manipal.edu 

68 Dilifa Josley Noronha Assistant Professor dj.noronha@manipal.edu 

69 Dr. Arunkumar HS Assistant Professor arunkumar.hs@manipal.edu 

70 Dr. Kirana Kumara P Assistant Professor kiran.kumarap@manipal.edu 

71 Dr. Muralishwara K. Assistant Professor murali.kakunje@manipal.edu 

72 C S Suhas Kowshik Assistant Professor suhas.kwshik@manipal.edu 

73 Dr. Vinyas Assistant Professor vinyas.shetty@manipal.edu 

74 Dr. Sawan Shetty Assistant Professor sawan.shetty@manipal.edu 

75 Gowrava Shenoy B Assistant Professor gowrava.shenoy@manipal.edu 

76 Dr. Rakesh Sharma Assistant Professor rakesh.sharma@manipal.edu 

77 Dr. Sooraj Mohan Assistant Professor sooraj.mohan@manipal.edu 

78 Ranju Mamachan Assistant Professor ranju.mamachan@manipal.edu 

79 Dr. Karthik B.M. Assistant Professor karthik.bm@manipal.edu 

80 Dr. Mithun Vijay Kanchan Assistant Professor mithun.kanchan@manipal.edu 

81 Dr. Subraya Krishna Bhat Assistant Professor sk.bhat@manipal.edu 



 

 
 

 

 

82 Dr. Girish H Assistant Professor girish.h@manipal.edu 

83 Dr. Guruprasad T Shetty Assistant Professor guruprasad.shetty@manipal.edu 

84 Dr. Nidhul K Assistant Professor nidhul.k@manipal.edu 

85 Dr. Kulmani Mehar Assistant Professor kulmani.mehar@manipal.edu 

86 Dr. Shashikumar C M Assistant Professor shashikumar.cm@manipal.edu 

87 Dr. Ashish Agrawal Assistant Professor ashish.agrawal@manipal.edu 

88 Mr. Amit Kapur Adjunct Faculty amit@niconanobubbles.com 

89 Dr. Ben B Xu Adjunct Faculty ben.xu@northumbria.ac.uk 

90 Prof. Ir. Dr. Mohd Zulkifly bin Abdullah Adjunct Faculty mezul@usm.my 

91 Dr. John Zhanhu Guo Adjunct Faculty zhanhu.guo@northumbria.ac.uk 

92 Lt. Gen. Dr. Anil Kapoor Adjunct Faculty anilkapoor2012@yahoo.co.in 

 

 

 

 


